

Declaration of Conformity for plastic materials coming into contact with food

We herewith declare that the following products:

- **storage and transport containers**
- **hygiene pallets**

intended for the contact with food and labelled with the "glass and fork" symbol, comply with the statutory regulations of the (EU) regulation 10/2011 and the (EU) regulation 1935/2004, each in their latest version.

The products contain no "DUAL USE additives" in accordance with Regulation (EG) 428/2009.

If used according to specifications, the overall migration as well as the specific migration levels remain below the legal limit. The test is carried out according to the directives 82/711/EWG and 85/572/EWG.

The Plastics Directive 2002/72/EG was repealed with immediate effect on 1st May 2011. In the EU, plastics that come into contact with food have been subject to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 since 1st May 2011. In consideration of the tests carried out, the samples also comply with the requirements of the amendments: regulation (EU) 2015/174 of 05.02.2015, regulation (EU) No. 2016/1416 of 25.08.2016, regulation (EU) 2017/752 of 28.04.2017, the regulation (EU) 2018/213 of 12.02.2018, the regulation (EU) 2019/37 of 10.01.2019 and the regulation (EU) 2019/1138 of 08.08.2019.


No restricted substances are used in the above-mentioned products.


Specification for intended use or restrictions:

- type / types of food that shall come into contact with the material: dry, watery, sour or fat foods (e.g. meat, fish, fruit, vegetables, flour)
- type / types of food that shall NOT come into contact with the material: none
- duration and temperature of handling and storage when in contact with food: tested for 10 days at 40°C
- ratio of the surfaces coming into contact with food to the volume, on the basis of which the conformity of the material or the object has been determined: 18 (725,707 mm² to 40,000 ml)

The mentioned product does not contain any functional plastic barrier.

The user should satisfy himself as to the product's suitability for the intended content beyond the requirements of the directives.

Herzebrock-Clarholz	02.12.2020	S. Geldner	
Place	Date	Name	Signature

Herzebrock-Clarholz	02.12.2020	D. Altenseuer	
Place	Date	Name	Signature

Validity period: issue date plus 3 years